Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;

Legal Form

Limited liability
company

Partnership and
other legal
forms

Sole proprietor

Y ear

Aggregate level 1

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities
F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94: Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of
member ship or ganisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities
F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of
member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities
F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of
member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)

Nb. of active
enterprisesin

t

160

642

1.053

71.654

22917

429.610

26

77

6.701

1.746

49.913

4

119

205

50.433

13.161

194.718

2021

Nb. of employeesin
the active enterprises

int

20.930

210.050
465.788

2.032.096

3.122

2.522

4.816

207.495

3.828

3.400

36.657

Nb. of persons employed
in the active enterprisesin

t

2.303

21.606

22.033

258.241

477.566

2.351.415

13

175

3.280

15.908

7.997

304.185

4

123

217

54.266

16.746

230.924

Nb. of active
enterprisesin

t

144

667

1.105

75.085

23.954

440.764

12

88

120

8.471

2.501

66.065

16

74

315

59.144

15.019

195.381

2022

Nb. of employeesin
the active enterprises

int

22.037

212.552

472.534

2.138.027

176

3.287

2.724

4.729

172.348

64

5.752

4.195

39.284

Nb. of persons employed
in the active enterprisesin

t

2.298

21.713

22.553

263.013

484.407

2.428.712

24

373

3.522

19.757

9.839

304.644

18

85

366

65.222

19.619

237.597

Nb. of active
enterprisesin

t

139

765

1.128

81.614

24.749

453.250

12

102

120

8.894

2.587

65.988

18

80

296

60.743

15.018

189.872

2023

Nb. of employeesin
the active enterprises

int

23.796

219.744

477.485

2.168.768

0

186

3.365

2.662

4.984

168.177

65

5.210

3.678

36.143

Nb. of persons employed
in the active enterprisesin

t

2.307

21.873

24.314

275.862

490.152

2.479.153

26

391

3.602

20.258

10.217

298.450

22

81

363

65.283

18.840

230.466



