

**Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees**

Filters:

		Year	2021			2022			2023		
Legal Form	Aggregate level 1		Nb. of active enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of active enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of active enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t
Limited liability company	B: Mining and quarrying		160	.	2.303	144	.	2.298	139	.	2.307
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		642	20.930	21.606	667	.	21.713	765	.	21.873
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		1.053	.	22.033	1.105	22.037	22.553	1.128	23.796	24.314
	F: Construction		71.654	210.050	258.241	75.085	212.552	263.013	81.614	219.744	275.862
	C: Manufacturing		22.917	465.788	477.566	23.954	472.534	484.407	24.749	477.485	490.152
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		429.610	2.032.096	2.351.415	440.764	2.138.027	2.428.712	453.250	2.168.768	2.479.153
Partnership and other legal forms	B: Mining and quarrying		7	.	13	12	0	24	12	0	26
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		26	.	175	88	176	373	102	186	391
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		77	3.122	3.280	120	3.287	3.522	120	3.365	3.602
	F: Construction		6.701	2.522	15.908	8.471	2.724	19.757	8.894	2.662	20.258
	C: Manufacturing		1.746	4.816	7.997	2.501	4.729	9.839	2.587	4.984	10.217
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		49.913	207.495	304.185	66.065	172.348	304.644	65.988	168.177	298.450
Sole proprietor	B: Mining and quarrying		4	.	4	16	.	18	18	.	22
	D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply		119	.	123	74	.	85	80	.	81
	E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities		205	.	217	315	64	366	296	65	363
	F: Construction		50.433	3.828	54.266	59.144	5.752	65.222	60.743	5.210	65.283
	C: Manufacturing		13.161	3.400	16.746	15.019	4.195	19.619	15.018	3.678	18.840
	GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)		194.718	36.657	230.924	195.381	39.284	237.597	189.872	36.143	230.466

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)